
MEMBERS – Alphabetical Order 
 

 
A True D B Williams, Messrs D B Williams  00337 Penycoed 
   A True Messrs D B Williams &, Penycoed Farm, Nantycaws, 
   Carmarthen, SA32 8HD, Tel:01267 231304, Mobile:07812 024629, 
   Email:dai-penycoed@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Amanda Halling &, Kevin Parker &       00547 Hollybrook 
   Amanda Halling Kevin Parker &, Stirbridge Farm, 
   Risbury, Leominster, Herefordshire, HR6 0NN, Tel:01568 760 854, 
   Mobile:07766 754 094, Email:teazle@live.co.uk 
 
Andrews David, Mr David             00490 Joaire 
   Andrews Mr David, 
 
Anthony Mari, Iwan and Mari        00523 Ty Gwyn 
   Anthony Iwan and Mari, White House Farm, Jeffreyston, 
   Kilgetty, Pembrokeshire, SA68 0RF, Tel:01646 650 055, 
   Mobile:07968 076 180, Email:gamachinery@live.co.uk 
 
Austin S F, Mrs S F              00537 Weirbrook 
   Austin Mrs S F, Old School House, Weirbrook, West Felton, 
   Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 4EZ, Tel:01691 610 293, 
   Mobile:07719 837 940, Email:sue.austin489@btinternet.com 
 
Ayling Miss R, Mrs A & Miss R       00423 Clover 
   Ayling Mrs A & Miss R, Arnwood, Hook Bank, Hanley Castle, 
   Worcestershire, WR8 0BA, Tel:01684 594013, Mobile:07795 205661, 
   Email:423aky@gmail.com 
 
Banthorpe Dave, Mr Dave              00579 Troedyrhiw 
   Banthorpe Mr Dave, Troedyrhiw, Heol Wyllt, Pontarddulais, 
   Abertawe, SA4 8NJ, Mobile:07872 167 745, Email:dave.banthorpe@gmail.com 
 
Barnard L, Ms L                 00437 Welham 
   Barnard Ms L, Hall Farm, Welham, Malton, NorthYorkshire, 
   YO17 9QF, Tel:01653 698580, Mobile:07711 036706, 
   Email:lindabarnard958@btinternet.com 
 
Barnett G R, Mr G R               00540 Langlands 
   Barnett Mr G R, 
 
Barrington G, Mrs G                00505 Slouthy 
   Barrington Mrs G, Slouthy, Ambleston, Haverfordwest, 
   Pembrokeshire, SA62 5DR, Tel:01348 881 539, Mobile:07883 081 907, 
   Email:gailbarrington11@gmail.com 
 
Bartley S, Ms S                 00487 Redkite 
   Bartley Ms S, 
 
Benton Mrs S, Mr I & Mrs S         00479 Wycherley 
   Benton Mr I & Mrs S, Woodcocks Farm, Warren Lane, 
   Cottered, Nr Buntingford, Herts, SG9 9QG, Tel:01763 281 141, 
   Mobile:07880 936802, Email:sheila.benton@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Berkshire B R, Mrs B R              00167 Brynare 
   Berkshire Mrs B R, 
 
Bookham & Mrs D M, Mr A G & Mrs D M     00522 Dolaugwynion 
   Bookham Mr A G & Mrs D M, Dolaugwynion, Ffarmers, 
   Llanwrda, Carmarthenshire, SA19 8JW, Tel:01558 650 402, 
   Mobile:07739 189 136, Email:gre66@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Brain M & G, Messrs M & G         00211 Whiteparish 
   Brain Messrs M & G, Tower Farm, Whiteparish, Salisbury, 
   Wiltshire, SP5 2SJ, Tel:01794 884355, Mobile:07711 185115; 07798, 
   Email:grahambrain@btinternet.com; dmargaretbrain@live.com 
 
Brain Peter, Mr Peter             00559 Nelhan 
   Brain Mr Peter, 1 Nell Farm Cottages, Hannington, 
   Highworth, Swindon, Wilts, SN6 7RU, Tel:01793 764 396, 
   Mobile:07733 335 376, Email:peterbrain60@gmail.com 

 



 
Brown P E & H J, Mr & Mrs P E & H J   00293 Lesser Moorguards 
   Brown Mr & Mrs P E & H J, Lesser Moorguards, West Hall, 
   Brampton, Cumbria, CA8 2BP, Tel:01697 747537, Mobile:07752 947093, 
   Email:lessermoorguards@gmail.com 
 
Cairns Louis & Milo, Louis & Milo         00549 Faybius 
   Cairns  Louis & Milo, 
 
Carthy Robert, Mr Robert            00573 Brynamlwg 
   Carthy Mr Robert, 
 
Clarke J V, Ms J V               00509 Briarland 
   Clarke Ms J V, New House Farm, Nether Worton, Chipping Norton, 
   Oxfordshire, OX7 7AX, Tel:01869 337 636, Mobile:07808 590415, 
   Email:andy@briarland.co.uk 
 
Clist Timothy, Mr Timothy           00570 Abergwnin 
   Clist Mr Timothy, 
 
Cockburn J, Mr J                 00384 Treberfedd 
   Cockburn Mr J, 
 
Coe C A, Mrs C A              00246 Glebe Major 
   Coe Mrs C A, 
 
Coldrick Mrs K, Mr I & Mrs K         00461 Nant Bach 
   Coldrick Mr I & Mrs K, Ysgubor Cae Mawr, Tirabad, 
   Llangammarch Wells, LD4 4DS, Tel:01591 610 123, 
   Mobile:07818 205 573, Email:kmcoldrick@btinternet.com 
 
Cook Lizzie, Mrs Lizzie           00552 Olchon 
   Cook Mrs Lizzie, Post Box Cottage, Llanveynoe, 
   Longtown, Herefordshire, HR2 0NQ, Tel:01873 860 213, 
   Mobile:07930 567 366, Email:lizzie.cook@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Corfield S R, C A &, Messrs S R, C A & J  00456 Blaencarrog 
   Corfield Messrs S R, C A & J R, Blaencarrog, Llanddeiniol, 
   Llanrhystud, Ceredigion, SY23 5AW, Tel:01974 202363, 
   Mobile:07967 286814, Email:stancorfield@outlook.com 
 
Cymru Werin, Amgueddfa Werin      00347 Sain Ffagan 
   Cymru Amgueddfa Werin, Sain Ffagan, Cardiff, South Wales, 
   CF5 6XB, Tel:02920 573471, Mobile:07968 628127, 
   Email:brian.davies@museumwales.ac.uk 
 
Davies G W, Mr G W               00500 Penbryncoch 
   Davies Mr G W, 
 
Davies Llyr, Mr Llyr              00577 Morfa 
   Davies Mr Llyr, Morfa, Llanfihangel-ar-Arth, Carmarthenshire, 
   SA39 9JA, Tel:07896 201 185, Email:llyrdavies@hotmail.com 
 
Davies Mrs J, Mr E & Mrs J         00528 Cared 
   Davies Mr E & Mrs J, Llys Y Wawr, Cwmsychpant, 
   Llanybydder, Ceredigion, SA40 9XH, Tel:01570 480066, 
   Mobile:07977 922 532, Email:cared@tiscali.co.uk 
 
Davies R K, Mr R K               00066 Cefnystrad 
   Davies Mr R K, Cefnystrad, Felinfach, Ceredigion, 
   SA48 7PG, Tel:01570 470328, Mobile:07376 802864, 
   Email:mandy.hs@outlook.com 
 
Davies S, Mr S                 00268 Bryndolau 
   Davies Mr S, Bryndolau, Brynteg, Llanybydder, Ceredigion, 
   SA40 9UY, Tel:01267 781 247, Mobile:07875 503678, 
   Email:steffandavies13@hotmail.com 
 
Diffey S, Mr S                 00521 Chwarel 
   Diffey Mr S, Chwarel, Quarry Road, Glyn Ceiriog, 
   Llangollen, LL20 7DA, Tel:01691 718 650, Mobile:07957 164 628, 
   Email:steve.diffey@btinternet.com 
 
Downs E, Mr E                 00518 Shauns 
   Downs Mr E, Alnwick, Mardu, Whitcott Keysett, Clun, 



   Salop, SY7 8QE, Email:ed.downs@hotmail.co.uk 
 
E Wallis &, R Felton &           00498 Taw 
   E Wallis R Felton &, 
 
Ebbsworth P, Mr P                 00354 Cae Main 
   Ebbsworth Mr P, Brynamlwg, Llanwnnen, Lampeter, 
   Ceredigion, SA48 7LT, Tel:01570 480453, Mobile:07891 315131, 
   Email:p.ebbs@btopenworld.com 
 
Edwards R D, Mr R D               00285 Glanrhyd 
   Edwards Mr R D, , Tel:01570 480 744, Mobile:07773 133 452, 
   Email:richard.edwards306@btinternet.com 
 
Emerson Rachel, Ms Rachel            00531 Windmill 
   Emerson Ms Rachel, 
 
Evans C A, Miss C A             00515 Nant Sara 
   Evans Miss C A, Tegfan, Capel Iwan, Castell Newydd Emlyn, 
   Sir Gar, SA38 9LT 
 
Evans E, Mr E                 00480 Penrherber 
   Evans Mr E, Pengelli Uchaf, Penrherber, Castell Newydd Emlyn, 
   Ceredigion, SA38 9RH, Tel:01559 371774, Mobile:07971 166 672, 
   Email:eurigevans@aol.com 
 
Evans H S, Mr H S               00422 Preseli 
   Evans Mr H S, 
 
Evans Huw, Mr Huw               00001 Alltgoch 
   Evans Mr Huw, Alltgoch, Cwrtnewydd, Ceredigion, 
   SA40 9YL, Tel:01570 434 227 
 
Evans M A & R L, Mr & Mrs M A & R L   00248 Cwm March 
   Evans Mr & Mrs M A & R L, Cwm March, Penparc, Cardigan, 
   Ceredigion, SA43 2AB, Tel:01239 615008, Mobile:07966 757910, 
   Email:blodfa@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Evans W, Mr G & Mrs W         00101 Parcyrhos 
   Evans Mr G & Mrs W, Parcyrhos, Blaencwrt, Llanwnen, 
   Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 7LP, Tel:01570 434 393, 
   Mobile:07875 475 961, Email:twmtwm65@btinternet.com 
 
Fogden Mrs H, Mr R & Mrs H         00468 Cefnllech-Clawdd 
   Fogden Mr R & Mrs H, Cefnllech-Clawdd, Velindre, 
   Llandysul, Carmarthenshire, SA44 5UW, Tel:01559 370995, 
   Email:helen.fogden@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Fosgate Molly, Ms Molly             00534 Mali 
   Fosgate Ms Molly, 141 Windsor Drive, Orpington, 
   Kent, BR6 6HG, Mobile:07535 612 309, Email:molliesheep@icloud.com 
 
Gingell Janet, Mrs Janet            00567 Fosseway 
   Gingell Mrs Janet, 
 
Greasby D J & R D, Messrs D J & R D     00564 Brightwell 
   Greasby Messrs D J & R D, Highlands Farm, Brightwell-cum-Sotwell, 
   Wallingford, Oxfordshire, OX10 0QX, Tel:01491 836 943, 
   Email:dgreasby@btinternet.com 
 
Green John, Mr John              00081 Blaenplwyf 
   Green Mr John, Nantgwyn, Llanfair Road, Lampeter, 
   Ceredigion, SA48 8JY, Tel:01570 423135, Mobile:07977 347 762, 
   Email:mwnciffwnci@hotmail.com 
 
Green Meinir, Miss Meinir          00400 Steffan 
   Green Miss Meinir, Nantgwyn, Llanfair Road, Lampeter, 
   Ceredigion, SA48 8JY, Tel:01570 423135, Mobile:07977 347 762, 
   Email:meinirg@hotmail.com 
 
Greenslade M W J, Mr M W J             00338 Langley 
   Greenslade Mr M W J, Langley Farm, Wiveliscombe, 
   Taunton, Somerset, TA4 2UQ, Tel:01984 623416, Mobile:07522 405 421, 
   Email:Inra401@aol.com 
 



Gridley Fay, Mrs Fay              00551 River Glem 
   Gridley Mrs Fay, Springbank, Lower Street, Stansfield, 
   Sundbury, Suffolk, CO10 8LP 
 
H Collins Mrs, Mrs A Eaton & Mrs    00496 Saltbox 
   H Collins Mrs A Eaton & Mrs, Saltbox, The Camp, 
   Stroud, Gloucester, GL6 7QD, Mobile:07799 768 511, 
   Email:hestereaton@hotmail.com; annette.forrest.eaton@gmail.com 
 
Hall Helen, Mrs Helen            00533 Elin 
   Hall Mrs Helen, New Farm, Capel Gwnda, Rhydlewis, 
   Llandysul, Ceredigion, SA44 5RN, Tel:01239 851 909, 
   Mobile:07881 558 623, Email:hb3859@gmail.com 
 
Harris R, Mr R                 00473 Frongoch 
   Harris Mr R, Frongoch, Llanfihangel-ar-Arth, Pencader, 
   Carmarthenshire, SA39 9LA, Tel:01559 362248, Email:richardharris97@hotmail.com 
 
Henson D C, Mr D C               00226 Bradden 
   Henson Mr D C, The Sugar Loaf, 3 Lower End, Bradden, 
   Towcester, Northamptonshire, NN12 8EE, Tel:01327 861 061, 
   Mobile:07730 616 219, Email:davidcharleshenson@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Hicks P, Mr & Mrs P           00314 Coton 
   Hicks Mr & Mrs P, Coton Lodge, West Haddon Road, 
   Guilsborough, Northampton, NN6 8QE, Tel:01604 740215, 
   Mobile:07527 335 499, Email:peter@cotonlodge.co.uk 
 
Hodges & Sons A, Messrs A             00070 Charndon 
   Hodges & Sons Messrs A, Charndon Grounds, Marsh Gibbon, 
   Bicester, Oxon, OX27 0AU, Tel:01869 278286, Mobile:07484 715 513, 
   Email:sally.hodges@hotmail.com 
 
Hughes H, Miss H               00107 Cwmere 
   Hughes Miss H, 
 
Hutchings K & S, Mr & Mrs K & S       00539 Pattacott 
   Hutchings Mr & Mrs K & S, Pattacott Farm, Maxworthy, 
   Launceston, Cornwall, PL15 8LY, Mobile:07787 518 613, 
   Email:suegtopp@btinternet.com 
 
Ireland Ana, Mrs Ana              00553 Longmynd 
   Ireland Mrs Ana, The Meadows, Wall Bank, Hope Bowdler, 
   Shropshire, SY6 7JB, Tel:01694 723 390, Mobile:07817 140 608, 
   Email:anaireland001@gmail.com 
 
Jarrold & Lexi, Tilly & Lexi         00566 Brotherhill 
   Jarrold Tilly & Lexi, The Old Barn, Brotherhill Farm, 
   Cosheston, Pembroke Dock, SA72 4SX, Mobile:07966 427 422, 
   Email:fjarrold@outlook.com 
 
Jenkins, Mrs                  00060 Beiligwyn 
   Jenkins Mrs, 
 
Jenkins Lyn, Mr & Mrs Lyn         00396  
   Jenkins Mr & Mrs Lyn, 
 
Jenkins Mrs L, Mr H & Mrs L         00381 Gwynfaen 
   Jenkins Mr H & Mrs L, Llysfaen Uchaf, Llanwnnen, 
   Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 7LF, Tel:01570 434676, 
   Mobile:07837 264446, Email:huwj72@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Jones Agatha, Miss Agatha          00448 Neadon 
   Jones Miss Agatha, Langley Farm, Dunsford, Exeter, 
   Devon, EX6 7DW, Tel:01647 246 55, Mobile:07972 071121, 
   Email:aggyjones@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Jones Aled R, Mr Aled R            00563 Llanwen 
   Jones Mr Aled R, Llanwen, Llanshay Lane, Knighton, 
   Powys, LD7 1LW 
 
Jones D E G, Mr D E G             00004 Brynsegur 
   Jones Mr D E G, 
 
Jones L C L, Mr L C L             00380 Blackhall 



   Jones Mr L C L, Blackhall Farm, South Tawton, Okehampton, 
   Devon, EX20 2LR, Tel:01837 840714, Mobile:07814 743197, 
   Email:ljones405@btinternet.com 
 
Jones Lowri Hanna, Miss Lowri Hanna     00568 Pantyrhendy 
   Jones Miss Lowri Hanna, Pantyrhendy, Llanarth, 
   Ceredigion, SA47 0QS, Tel:01545 580 279, Mobile:07908 048 556, 
   Email:catrinbj1@gmail.com;lowrijones28@icloud.com 
 
Jones Mike, Mr Mike              00575 Alltwen 
   Jones Mr Mike, 
 
Jones S, Mrs S                00494 Newfoundland 
   Jones Mrs S, Alders Farm Fishery, Ivy Lane, Great Brickhill, 
   Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK17 9AH, Tel:01525 261 713, 
   Mobile:07903 664 776, Email:sdjones79@googlemail.com 
 
Jones Simon, Mr Simon             00476 Dark Lane 
   Jones Mr Simon, Cherry Cottage, Wilcote Riding, 
   Finstock, Chipping Norton, OX7 3BZ, Tel:01993 868 392, 
   Mobile:07779 942106, Email:jones.simon.marc@btinternet.com 
 
Jones Tomos, Andrew & Tomos       00023 Felindre 
   Jones Andrew & Tomos, Felindre-Uchaf, Cwmann, Lampeter, 
   Ceredigion, SA48 8HT, Tel:01570 422255, Mobile:07791 323 966, 
   Email:felindre68@hotmail.com 
 
Jones-Thomas Marged, Gethin & Marged      00562 Pwll 
   Jones-Thomas Gethin & Marged, Cloch Yr Yd, Drefach, 
   Llanybydder, Ceredigion, SA40 9SX, Email:sej0840@yahoo.com 
 
Kennedy Alison, Mrs Alison           00572 Fynnon Ffos 
   Kennedy Mrs Alison, 
 
Knibbs M L, Mrs M L              00530 Barby 
   Knibbs Mrs M L, 
 
Koop D J, Mr D J               00433 Throstles Nest 
   Koop Mr D J, 
 
Legard Louise, Ms Louise            00485  
   Legard Ms Louise, The Cottage, Cawton Road, Gilling East, 
   North Yorkshire, YO62 4JG, Mobile:07538 623 115, 
   Email:legardlouise@gmail.com 
 
Lewis E G, Mr E G               00116 Lonarth 
   Lewis Mr E G, Lôn, Aberarth, Aberaeron, Ceredigion, 
   SA46 0JU, Tel:01545 570 248, Email:ernie.lonefarm@gmail.com 
 
Lewis G J, Mr G J               00503 Blaengwili 
   Lewis Mr G J, Blaengwili, Cwmgwili, Crosshands, 
   Llanelli, Carmarthenshire, SA14 6PR, Tel:01269 831 874, 
   Mobile:07792 205208, Email:garethandgemma@googlemail.com 
 
Lloyd & Son J I & J, Messrs J I & J T     00085 Cletwr 
   Lloyd & Son Messrs J I & J T, Hafancletwr, Talgarreg, 
   Ceredigion, SA44 4XD, Tel:01545 590772, Mobile:07855 342 293, 
   Email:clettwr@gmail.com 
 
Lloyd J & E, Mr & Mrs J & E       00548 Hazeldene 
   Lloyd Mr & Mrs J & E, 
 
Marks Mrs G, Mr M & Mrs G         00527 Cefnpibwr 
   Marks Mr M & Mrs G, Tynewydd, Capel Dewi, Carmarthen, 
   Carmarthenshire, SA32 8AH, Tel:01267 290 400, Mobile:07816 521 420, 
   Email:gailmarks2015@gmail.com 
 
McGoun S, Ms S                 00477 Haymoor 
   McGoun Ms S, Hunters View, Knapp, North Curry, 
   Somerset, TA3 6BG, Mobile:07985 878 225, Email:sarnia.mcgoun@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Mills K, Ms K                 00386 Greenrigg 
   Mills Ms K, Ellonby Hall Bungalow, Ellonby, Penrith, 
   Cumbria, CA11 9SJ, Tel:01768 484446, Mobile:07528 645372, 
   Email:jgkmills@hotmail.com 



 
Mills S, Miss S               00424 Pengelli 
   Mills Miss S, Pengelli Isaf, Brongest, Newcastle Emlyn, 
   Ceredigion, SA38 9ER, Tel:01239 858896, Mobile:07968 088041, 
   Email:suzannamills@hotmail.com 
 
Money-Kyrle J, Mr & Mrs J           00348 Ruardean 
   Money-Kyrle Mr & Mrs J, Walkers Farm, Walkers Lane, 
   Ruardean, Gloucestershire, GL17 9XN, Tel:01594 543333, 
   Mobile:07774 199351, Email:sue@money-kyrle.net 
 
Moore J, Mr. J                00256 Parsonage Fields 
   Moore Mr. J, Parsonage Fields, Irton, Holmrook, 
   Cumbria, CA19 1YH, Tel:01946 724367, Email:jfgmoore@btinternet.com 
 
Morgans Mrs S, Mr E & Mrs S         00152 Glwydwern 
   Morgans Mr E & Mrs S, Glwydwern, Llanwnnen, Lampeter, 
   Ceredigion, SA48 7LP, Tel:01570 434 248, Mobile:07814 716546, 
   Email:morgans65@btinternet.com 
 
Mortlock P J, Mr & Mrs P J         00198 Tan-Yr-Allt 
   Mortlock Mr & Mrs P J, 
 
Morton Ian J, Mr Ian J             00545 Maescoch 
   Morton Mr Ian J, Maescoch, Llanfihangel-ar-Arth, 
   Pencader, Carmarthenshire, SA39 9JP, Tel:01559 395 809, 
   Mobile:07483 214 191, Email:themortonsuk@hotmail.com 
 
Mutch Sally J, Mrs Sally J          00546 Heath Holm 
   Mutch Mrs Sally J, Heath Holm, New Yatt, Witney, 
   Oxon, OX29 6TE, Tel:01993 868 225, Mobile:07770 897 267, 
   Email:sally.mutch@mutchmeats.co.uk 
 
Neil H, Mr & Mrs H           00341  
   Neil Mr & Mrs H, 
 
Nicholson M, Mr M                 00297 Harbour House 
   Nicholson Mr M, 
 
Owen & Mrs C, Mr G & Mrs C         00565 Stradland 
   Owen Mr G & Mrs C, Stradland, Ambleston, Haverfordwest, 
   Pembrokeshire, SA62 5DR, Tel:01348 881 446, Mobile:07976 870 619, 
   Email:gareth.oweng88@btinternet.com 
 
Pettitt Christopher, Mr Christopher       00556 Cherry's Tree 
   Pettitt Mr Christopher, 
 
Phillips R C & M C, Mr & Mrs R C & M C   00379 Nanthir 
   Phillips Mr & Mrs R C & M C, Blaennanthir, Bryn Iwan, 
   Cynwyl Elfed, Carmartheshire, SA33 6TG, Tel:01994 484 715, 
   Email:nanthir@hotmail.co.uk 
 
Pitman Andrea J, Mrs Andrea J         00557 Dunbury 
   Pitman Mrs Andrea J, The Dairy House, Mapperton, 
   Blandford, Dorset, DT11 9ER, Tel:01929 459 322, 
   Mobile:07731 863 349, Email:andrea.pitman@btinternet.com 
 
Pittendreigh D T, Mr D T               00062 Coed-y-Foel 
   Pittendreigh Mr D T, Plasvilla, Llanllwni, Carmarthenshire, 
   SA39 9DU, Tel:01559 395372, Mobile:07866 759882 
 
Price L & K, L & K                00475 Cwrt 
   Price  L & K, 
 
R C Williams C L Jon, Mrs C L Jones &      00342 Fairlawn 
   R C Williams Mrs C L Jones &, Fairlawn, Walton East, 
   Pembrokeshire, SA63 4AB, Tel:01437 731342 
 
Rawlins M J, Mr M J               00455 Dinbych 
   Rawlins Mr M J, 14 Ffordd Colomendy, Denbigh, Denbighshire, 
   LL16 5UT, Tel:01745 817 023, Mobile:07711 147 021, 
   Email:mrawlins124@googlemail.com 
 
Rees, Mr & Mrs             00368 Glyncoch 
   Rees Mr & Mrs, 



 
Rees Llyr, Mr Llyr              00560 Rhosdir 
   Rees Mr Llyr, Rhosdir, Bwlchyfadfa, Talgarreg, 
   Llandysul, Ceredigion, SA44 4EW, Tel:01545 590 164, 
   Mobile:07960 319 455, Email:carol.rees321@btinternet.com 
 
Riley P, Mr P                 00478 Shorefields 
   Riley Mr P, 
 
Robins Hannah, Mrs Hannah           00558 Llanmarch 
   Robins Mrs Hannah, , Email:hannah.walters.1991@outlook.com 
 
Sadler John, Mr John              00550 Paradwys 
   Sadler Mr John, Carreg Dwr, Paradwys, Bodorgan, 
   Ynys Mon, LL62 5PB, Tel:01407 840 558, Mobile:07816 595 622, 
   Email:colwyn56@gmail.com 
 
Sheppard M & J, Mr & Mrs M & J       00561 Edible Garden 
   Sheppard Mr & Mrs M & J, , Email:info@edible-garden.co 
 
Solly S T M, Lady S T M           00170 Fern Down 
   Solly Lady S T M, Fern Down Farm, Wynford Eagle, 
   Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 0EZ, Email:stmsolly@gmail.com 
 
Spittle Helen, Ms Helen             00543 Lower Nex 
   Spittle Ms Helen, 
 
Stanley H.M, Mrs H.M              00296 Kaye Wood 
   Stanley Mrs H.M, 
 
Storer N, Mr N                 00239 Baylham 
   Storer Mr N, 
 
Tame Linda, Mrs Linda            00469 Talleymead 
   Tame Mrs Linda, , Tel:01558 685 056, Mobile:07891 818 306, 
   Email:damarie10@aol.com 
 
Taylor Mrs A, Mr G & Mrs A         00262 Mullinahone 
   Taylor Mr G & Mrs A, Shoulsbarrow Farmhouse, Challacombe, 
   Devon, EX31 4TS, Tel:01598 428005, Mobile:07966 555782, 
   Email:ajt260960@gmail.com 
 
Thomas E, Mr E                 00013 Llysfaen 
   Thomas Mr E, 
 
Thornely P M, Mr P M               00099 Newgate 
   Thornely Mr P M, Newgate, Cilcennin, Ceredigion, 
   SA48 8DH, Tel:01570 470 763, Email:philipthornely@gmail.com 
 
Titley R, Mrs R                00399 Whitestone 
   Titley Mrs R, Hollies Farm, English Frankton, Ellesmere, 
   Shropshire, SY12 0JX, Tel:01939 270808, Mobile:07776 425 129, 
   Email:rnrtitley@hotmail.con 
 
Trigg Elis W, Mr Elis W            00538  
   Trigg Mr Elis W, 
 
Ullrich S, Miss S               00472 Blaenpant 
   Ullrich Miss S, Blaenpant, Llanllwni, Llanybydder, 
   Carmarthenshire, SA40 9SG, Tel:01570 481804, Mobile:07906 662 894, 
   Email:blaenpant@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Vann Martin J, Mr Martin J          00555 Saddlers 
   Vann Mr Martin J, Saddlers, Brook, Lyndhurst, Hampshire, 
   SO43 7HD, Tel:02380 814 133, Mobile:07824 867 518, 
   Email:mjvann1@outlook.com 
 
Verran S, Mrs S                00367 Ty Mel 
   Verran Mrs S, 
 
Wardall Jeremy & Cla, Mr & Mrs Jeremy & Cl 00576 Llwynygroes 
   Wardall Mr & Mrs Jeremy & Claire, 
 
Watts J, Mrs J                00466 Hollybank 
   Watts Mrs J, Hollybank Cottage, Bramshaw, Lyndhurst, 



   Hampshire, SO43 7JE, Tel:02380 812432, Mobile:07860 460 830, 
   Email:jenpalwatts@hotmail.com 
 
Watts L & M, Messrs L & M         00412 Moithan 
   Watts Messrs L & M, 
 
Webb J, Mrs J                00278 Keepers 
   Webb Mrs J, 
 
Williams A, Mr & Mrs A           00254 Pentre 
   Williams Mr & Mrs A, Pentre, Cwmtirmynach, Y Bala, 
   LL23 7EB, Tel:01678 520263, Mobile:07976 845759, 
   Email:arfon.williams@outlook.com 
 
Williams Berian & Ke, Mr & Mrs Berian & Ke 00554 Nantycaws 
   Williams Mr & Mrs Berian & Kelly, Penymynydd Farm, 
   Gorslas, Carmarthenshire, SA14 7NG, Mobile:07854 580 912, 
   Email:berian8@aol.com 
 
Williams M A, Mrs M A              00251 Iet Goch 
   Williams Mrs M A, Iet Goch, Llanboidy, Whitland, 
   Carmarthenshire, SA34 0SB, Tel:01994 448269, Mobile:07765 860 913, 
   Email:ietgoch@mypostoffice.co.uk 
 
Williamson J Mark, Mr J Mark            00525 Kilgour 
   Williamson Mr J Mark, 33 James Street, Pontardulais, 
   Swansea, West Glamorgan, SA4 8HZ, Mobile:07516 684 361, 
   Email:jmw_28_6@hotmail.com 
 
Wilson M, Mrs M                00282 Pessall 
   Wilson Mrs M, Hill Crest Farm, Sandy Lane, Caldwell, 
   Swadlincote, Derby, DE12 6RL, Tel:01283 761366, 
   Mobile:07709 604297, Email:maggie@maggieawilson.co.uk 
 
Yeats Mike, Mr Mike              00574  
   Yeats Mr Mike, 
 
Zorab Lynne, Mrs Lynne            00221 Brendon 
   Zorab Mrs Lynne, , Tel:01984 656 965, Mobile:07803 283611, 
   Email:ldzorab@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MEMBERS – By Region  
 
 
 
 

Carms, Cardiff, Glamorgan, Pembs         
 
, 
A True Messrs D B Williams &, Penycoed Farm, Nantycaws, Carmarthen, SA32 8HD, Tel:01267 231304, Mobile:07812 
024629, Email:dai-penycoed@hotmail.co.uk 
Anthony Iwan and Mari, White House Farm, Jeffreyston, Kilgetty, Pembrokeshire, SA68 0RF, Tel:01646 650 055, 
Mobile:07968 076 180, Email:gamachinery@live.co.uk 
Banthorpe Mr Dave, Troedyrhiw, Heol Wyllt, Pontarddulais, Abertawe, SA4 8NJ, Mobile:07872 167 745, 
Email:dave.banthorpe@gmail.com 
Barrington Mrs G, Slouthy, Ambleston, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, SA62 5DR, Tel:01348 881 539, Mobile:07883 
081 907, Email:gailbarrington11@gmail.com 
Berkshire Mrs B R, 
Bookham Mr A G & Mrs D M, Dolaugwynion, Ffarmers, Llanwrda, Carmarthenshire, SA19 8JW, Tel:01558 650 402, 
Mobile:07739 189 136, Email:gre66@hotmail.co.uk 
Cymru Amgueddfa Werin, Sain Ffagan, Cardiff, South Wales, CF5 6XB, Tel:02920 573471, Mobile:07968 628127, 
Email:brian.davies@museumwales.ac.uk 
Davies Mr Llyr, Morfa, Llanfihangel-ar-Arth, Carmarthenshire, SA39 9JA, Tel:07896 201 185, 
Email:llyrdavies@hotmail.com 
Evans Miss C A, Tegfan, Capel Iwan, Castell Newydd Emlyn, Sir Gar, SA38 9LT 
Evans Mr H S, 

 



Fogden Mr R & Mrs H, Cefnllech-Clawdd, Velindre, Llandysul, Carmarthenshire, SA44 5UW, Tel:01559 370995, 
Email:helen.fogden@hotmail.co.uk 
Jarrold Tilly & Lexi, The Old Barn, Brotherhill Farm, Cosheston, Pembroke Dock, SA72 4SX, Mobile:07966 427 422, 
Email:fjarrold@outlook.com 
Jones Mr D E G, 
Jones Mr Mike, 
Kennedy Mrs Alison, 
Lewis Mr G J, Blaengwili, Cwmgwili, Crosshands, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire, SA14 6PR, Tel:01269 831 874, 
Mobile:07792 205208, Email:garethandgemma@googlemail.com 
Marks Mr M & Mrs G, Tynewydd, Capel Dewi, Carmarthen, Carmarthenshire, SA32 8AH, Tel:01267 290 400, 
Mobile:07816 521 420, Email:gailmarks2015@gmail.com 
Morton Mr Ian J, Maescoch, Llanfihangel-ar-Arth, Pencader, Carmarthenshire, SA39 9JP, Tel:01559 395 809, 
Mobile:07483 214 191, Email:themortonsuk@hotmail.com 
Neil Mr & Mrs H, 
Owen Mr G & Mrs C, Stradland, Ambleston, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire, SA62 5DR, Tel:01348 881 446, 
Mobile:07976 870 619, Email:gareth.oweng88@btinternet.com 
Phillips Mr & Mrs R C & M C, Blaennanthir, Bryn Iwan, Cynwyl Elfed, Carmartheshire, SA33 6TG, Tel:01994 484 715, 
Email:nanthir@hotmail.co.uk 
Pittendreigh Mr D T, Plasvilla, Llanllwni, Carmarthenshire, SA39 9DU, Tel:01559 395372, Mobile:07866 759882 
Price  L & K, 
R C Williams Mrs C L Jones &, Fairlawn, Walton East, Pembrokeshire, SA63 4AB, Tel:01437 731342 
Rees Mr & Mrs, 
Robins Mrs Hannah, , Email:hannah.walters.1991@outlook.com 
Sheppard Mr & Mrs M & J, , Email:info@edible-garden.co 
Spittle Ms Helen, 
Tame Mrs Linda, , Tel:01558 685 056, Mobile:07891 818 306, Email:damarie10@aol.com 
Ullrich Miss S, Blaenpant, Llanllwni, Llanybydder, Carmarthenshire, SA40 9SG, Tel:01570 481804, Mobile:07906 662 
894, Email:blaenpant@yahoo.co.uk 
Verran Mrs S, 
Watts Messrs L & M, 
Williams Mr & Mrs Berian & Kelly, Penymynydd Farm, Gorslas, Carmarthenshire, SA14 7NG, Mobile:07854 580 912, 
Email:berian8@aol.com 
Williams Mrs M A, Iet Goch, Llanboidy, Whitland, Carmarthenshire, SA34 0SB, Tel:01994 448269, Mobile:07765 860 
913, Email:ietgoch@mypostoffice.co.uk 
Williamson Mr J Mark, 33 James Street, Pontardulais, Swansea, West Glamorgan, SA4 8HZ, Mobile:07516 684 361, 
Email:jmw_28_6@hotmail.com 

 
Ceredigion, Powys                        
 
Bartley Ms S, 
Carthy Mr Robert, 
Clist Mr Timothy, 
Cockburn Mr J, 
Coldrick Mr I & Mrs K, Ysgubor Cae Mawr, Tirabad, Llangammarch Wells, LD4 4DS, Tel:01591 610 123, Mobile:07818 
205 573, Email:kmcoldrick@btinternet.com 
Corfield Messrs S R, C A & J R, Blaencarrog, Llanddeiniol, Llanrhystud, Ceredigion, SY23 5AW, Tel:01974 202363, 
Mobile:07967 286814, Email:stancorfield@outlook.com 
Davies Mr E & Mrs J, Llys Y Wawr, Cwmsychpant, Llanybydder, Ceredigion, SA40 9XH, Tel:01570 480066, 
Mobile:07977 922 532, Email:cared@tiscali.co.uk 
Davies Mr R K, Cefnystrad, Felinfach, Ceredigion, SA48 7PG, Tel:01570 470328, Mobile:07376 802864, 
Email:mandy.hs@outlook.com 
Davies Mr S, Bryndolau, Brynteg, Llanybydder, Ceredigion, SA40 9UY, Tel:01267 781 247, Mobile:07875 503678, 
Email:steffandavies13@hotmail.com 
Ebbsworth Mr P, Brynamlwg, Llanwnnen, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 7LT, Tel:01570 480453, Mobile:07891 315131, 
Email:p.ebbs@btopenworld.com 
Edwards Mr R D, , Tel:01570 480 744, Mobile:07773 133 452, Email:richard.edwards306@btinternet.com 
Evans Mr E, Pengelli Uchaf, Penrherber, Castell Newydd Emlyn, Ceredigion, SA38 9RH, Tel:01559 371774, 
Mobile:07971 166 672, Email:eurigevans@aol.com 
Evans Mr Huw, Alltgoch, Cwrtnewydd, Ceredigion, SA40 9YL, Tel:01570 434 227 
Evans Mr & Mrs M A & R L, Cwm March, Penparc, Cardigan, Ceredigion, SA43 2AB, Tel:01239 615008, Mobile:07966 
757910, Email:blodfa@yahoo.co.uk 
Evans Mr G & Mrs W, Parcyrhos, Blaencwrt, Llanwnen, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 7LP, Tel:01570 434 393, 
Mobile:07875 475 961, Email:twmtwm65@btinternet.com 
Green Mr John, Nantgwyn, Llanfair Road, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 8JY, Tel:01570 423135, Mobile:07977 347 762, 
Email:mwnciffwnci@hotmail.com 
Green Miss Meinir, Nantgwyn, Llanfair Road, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 8JY, Tel:01570 423135, Mobile:07977 347 
762, Email:meinirg@hotmail.com 
Hall Mrs Helen, New Farm, Capel Gwnda, Rhydlewis, Llandysul, Ceredigion, SA44 5RN, Tel:01239 851 909, 
Mobile:07881 558 623, Email:hb3859@gmail.com 
Harris Mr R, Frongoch, Llanfihangel-ar-Arth, Pencader, Carmarthenshire, SA39 9LA, Tel:01559 362248, 
Email:richardharris97@hotmail.com 
Hughes Miss H, 



Jenkins Mrs, 
Jenkins Mr & Mrs Lyn, 
Jenkins Mr H & Mrs L, Llysfaen Uchaf, Llanwnnen, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 7LF, Tel:01570 434676, Mobile:07837 
264446, Email:huwj72@yahoo.co.uk 
Jones Mr Aled R, Llanwen, Llanshay Lane, Knighton, Powys, LD7 1LW 
Jones Miss Lowri Hanna, Pantyrhendy, Llanarth, Ceredigion, SA47 0QS, Tel:01545 580 279, Mobile:07908 048 556, 
Email:catrinbj1@gmail.com;lowrijones28@icloud.com 
Jones Andrew & Tomos, Felindre-Uchaf, Cwmann, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 8HT, Tel:01570 422255, Mobile:07791 
323 966, Email:felindre68@hotmail.com 
Jones-Thomas Gethin & Marged, Cloch Yr Yd, Drefach, Llanybydder, Ceredigion, SA40 9SX, 
Email:sej0840@yahoo.com 
Lewis Mr E G, Lôn, Aberarth, Aberaeron, Ceredigion, SA46 0JU, Tel:01545 570 248, Email:ernie.lonefarm@gmail.com 
Lloyd & Son Messrs J I & J T, Hafancletwr, Talgarreg, Ceredigion, SA44 4XD, Tel:01545 590772, Mobile:07855 342 
293, Email:clettwr@gmail.com 
Mills Miss S, Pengelli Isaf, Brongest, Newcastle Emlyn, Ceredigion, SA38 9ER, Tel:01239 858896, Mobile:07968 
088041, Email:suzannamills@hotmail.com 
Morgans Mr E & Mrs S, Glwydwern, Llanwnnen, Lampeter, Ceredigion, SA48 7LP, Tel:01570 434 248, Mobile:07814 
716546, Email:morgans65@btinternet.com 
Mortlock Mr & Mrs P J, 
Rees Mr Llyr, Rhosdir, Bwlchyfadfa, Talgarreg, Llandysul, Ceredigion, SA44 4EW, Tel:01545 590 164, Mobile:07960 
319 455, Email:carol.rees321@btinternet.com 
Thomas Mr E, 
Thornely Mr P M, Newgate, Cilcennin, Ceredigion, SA48 8DH, Tel:01570 470 763, Email:philipthornely@gmail.com 
Trigg Mr Elis W, 
Wardall Mr & Mrs Jeremy & Claire, 

 
Gwynedd, Wrexham, Denbighshire, Shropshire 
 
Austin Mrs S F, Old School House, Weirbrook, West Felton, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 4EZ, Tel:01691 610 293, 
Mobile:07719 837 940, Email:sue.austin489@btinternet.com 
Davies Mr G W, 
Diffey Mr S, Chwarel, Quarry Road, Glyn Ceiriog, Llangollen, LL20 7DA, Tel:01691 718 650, Mobile:07957 164 628, 
Email:steve.diffey@btinternet.com 
Downs Mr E, Alnwick, Mardu, Whitcott Keysett, Clun, Salop, SY7 8QE, Email:ed.downs@hotmail.co.uk 
Ireland Mrs Ana, The Meadows, Wall Bank, Hope Bowdler, Shropshire, SY6 7JB, Tel:01694 723 390, Mobile:07817 
140 608, Email:anaireland001@gmail.com 
Rawlins Mr M J, 14 Ffordd Colomendy, Denbigh, Denbighshire, LL16 5UT, Tel:01745 817 023, Mobile:07711 147 021, 
Email:mrawlins124@googlemail.com 
Sadler Mr John, Carreg Dwr, Paradwys, Bodorgan, Ynys Mon, LL62 5PB, Tel:01407 840 558, Mobile:07816 595 622, 
Email:colwyn56@gmail.com 
Titley Mrs R, Hollies Farm, English Frankton, Ellesmere, Shropshire, SY12 0JX, Tel:01939 270808, Mobile:07776 425 
129, Email:rnrtitley@hotmail.con 
Williams Mr & Mrs A, Pentre, Cwmtirmynach, Y Bala, LL23 7EB, Tel:01678 520263, Mobile:07976 845759, 
Email:arfon.williams@outlook.com 
Yeats Mr Mike, 

 
Cumbria, Durham, Humberside, Lancs, York 
 
Barnard Ms L, Hall Farm, Welham, Malton, NorthYorkshire, YO17 9QF, Tel:01653 698580, Mobile:07711 036706, 
Email:lindabarnard958@btinternet.com 
Brown Mr & Mrs P E & H J, Lesser Moorguards, West Hall, Brampton, Cumbria, CA8 2BP, Tel:01697 747537, 
Mobile:07752 947093, Email:lessermoorguards@gmail.com 
Emerson Ms Rachel, 
Legard Ms Louise, The Cottage, Cawton Road, Gilling East, North Yorkshire, YO62 4JG, Mobile:07538 623 115, 
Email:legardlouise@gmail.com 
Mills Ms K, Ellonby Hall Bungalow, Ellonby, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 9SJ, Tel:01768 484446, Mobile:07528 645372, 
Email:jgkmills@hotmail.com 
Moore Mr. J, Parsonage Fields, Irton, Holmrook, Cumbria, CA19 1YH, Tel:01946 724367, 
Email:jfgmoore@btinternet.com 
Nicholson Mr M, 
Riley Mr P, 

  



Derby, Leics, Rutland, Staffs, Norfolk,  
 
Coe Mrs C A, 
Gingell Mrs Janet, 
Gridley Mrs Fay, Springbank, Lower Street, Stansfield, Sundbury, Suffolk, CO10 8LP 
Koop Mr D J, 
Pettitt Mr Christopher, 
Stanley Mrs H.M, 
Storer Mr N, 
Wilson Mrs M, Hill Crest Farm, Sandy Lane, Caldwell, Swadlincote, Derby, DE12 6RL, Tel:01283 761366, 
Mobile:07709 604297, Email:maggie@maggieawilson.co.uk 

 
Berks, Beds, Bucks, Cambs, Essex, Herts, 
 
, 
, 
Benton Mr I & Mrs S, Woodcocks Farm, Warren Lane, Cottered, Nr Buntingford, Herts, SG9 9QG, Tel:01763 281 141, 
Mobile:07880 936802, Email:sheila.benton@hotmail.co.uk 
Clarke Ms J V, New House Farm, Nether Worton, Chipping Norton, Oxfordshire, OX7 7AX, Tel:01869 337 636, 
Mobile:07808 590415, Email:andy@briarland.co.uk 
Greasby Messrs D J & R D, Highlands Farm, Brightwell-cum-Sotwell, Wallingford, Oxfordshire, OX10 0QX, Tel:01491 
836 943, Email:dgreasby@btinternet.com 
Henson Mr D C, The Sugar Loaf, 3 Lower End, Bradden, Towcester, Northamptonshire, NN12 8EE, Tel:01327 861 
061, Mobile:07730 616 219, Email:davidcharleshenson@yahoo.co.uk 
Hicks Mr & Mrs P, Coton Lodge, West Haddon Road, Guilsborough, Northampton, NN6 8QE, Tel:01604 740215, 
Mobile:07527 335 499, Email:peter@cotonlodge.co.uk 
Hodges & Sons Messrs A, Charndon Grounds, Marsh Gibbon, Bicester, Oxon, OX27 0AU, Tel:01869 278286, 
Mobile:07484 715 513, Email:sally.hodges@hotmail.com 
Jones Mrs S, Alders Farm Fishery, Ivy Lane, Great Brickhill, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK17 9AH, Tel:01525 
261 713, Mobile:07903 664 776, Email:sdjones79@googlemail.com 
Jones Mr Simon, Cherry Cottage, Wilcote Riding, Finstock, Chipping Norton, OX7 3BZ, Tel:01993 868 392, 
Mobile:07779 942106, Email:jones.simon.marc@btinternet.com 
Knibbs Mrs M L, 
Mutch Mrs Sally J, Heath Holm, New Yatt, Witney, Oxon, OX29 6TE, Tel:01993 868 225, Mobile:07770 897 267, 
Email:sally.mutch@mutchmeats.co.uk 

 
Wilts, Hamps, Surrey, Kent, Isle Of Wigh 
 
Andrews Mr David, 
Brain Messrs M & G, Tower Farm, Whiteparish, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 2SJ, Tel:01794 884355, Mobile:07711 
185115; 07798, Email:grahambrain@btinternet.com; dmargaretbrain@live.com 
Brain Mr Peter, 1 Nell Farm Cottages, Hannington, Highworth, Swindon, Wilts, SN6 7RU, Tel:01793 764 396, 
Mobile:07733 335 376, Email:peterbrain60@gmail.com 
Cairns  Louis & Milo, 
E Wallis R Felton &, 
Fosgate Ms Molly, 141 Windsor Drive, Orpington, Kent, BR6 6HG, Mobile:07535 612 309, 
Email:molliesheep@icloud.com 
Vann Mr Martin J, Saddlers, Brook, Lyndhurst, Hampshire, SO43 7HD, Tel:02380 814 133, Mobile:07824 867 518, 
Email:mjvann1@outlook.com 
Watts Mrs J, Hollybank Cottage, Bramshaw, Lyndhurst, Hampshire, SO43 7JE, Tel:02380 812432, Mobile:07860 460 
830, Email:jenpalwatts@hotmail.com 

 
Cornwall, Devon, Dorset, Somerset, Isles 
 
Barnett Mr G R, 
Greenslade Mr M W J, Langley Farm, Wiveliscombe, Taunton, Somerset, TA4 2UQ, Tel:01984 623416, Mobile:07522 
405 421, Email:Inra401@aol.com 
Hutchings Mr & Mrs K & S, Pattacott Farm, Maxworthy, Launceston, Cornwall, PL15 8LY, Mobile:07787 518 613, 
Email:suegtopp@btinternet.com 
Jones Miss Agatha, Langley Farm, Dunsford, Exeter, Devon, EX6 7DW, Tel:01647 246 55, Mobile:07972 071121, 
Email:aggyjones@hotmail.co.uk 
Jones Mr L C L, Blackhall Farm, South Tawton, Okehampton, Devon, EX20 2LR, Tel:01837 840714, Mobile:07814 
743197, Email:ljones405@btinternet.com 
McGoun Ms S, Hunters View, Knapp, North Curry, Somerset, TA3 6BG, Mobile:07985 878 225, 
Email:sarnia.mcgoun@hotmail.co.uk 



Pitman Mrs Andrea J, The Dairy House, Mapperton, Blandford, Dorset, DT11 9ER, Tel:01929 459 322, Mobile:07731 
863 349, Email:andrea.pitman@btinternet.com 
Solly Lady S T M, Fern Down Farm, Wynford Eagle, Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 0EZ, Email:stmsolly@gmail.com 
Taylor Mr G & Mrs A, Shoulsbarrow Farmhouse, Challacombe, Devon, EX31 4TS, Tel:01598 428005, Mobile:07966 
555782, Email:ajt260960@gmail.com 
Zorab Mrs Lynne, , Tel:01984 656 965, Mobile:07803 283611, Email:ldzorab@gmail.com 

 
Hereford, Worcester, Monmouthshire, Glou 
 
Amanda Halling Kevin Parker &, Stirbridge Farm, Risbury, Leominster, Herefordshire, HR6 0NN, Tel:01568 760 854, 
Mobile:07766 754 094, Email:teazle@live.co.uk 
Ayling Mrs A & Miss R, Arnwood, Hook Bank, Hanley Castle, Worcestershire, WR8 0BA, Tel:01684 594013, 
Mobile:07795 205661, Email:423aky@gmail.com 
Cook Mrs Lizzie, Post Box Cottage, Llanveynoe, Longtown, Herefordshire, HR2 0NQ, Tel:01873 860 213, 
Mobile:07930 567 366, Email:lizzie.cook@hotmail.co.uk 
H Collins Mrs A Eaton & Mrs, Saltbox, The Camp, Stroud, Gloucester, GL6 7QD, Mobile:07799 768 511, 
Email:hestereaton@hotmail.com; annette.forrest.eaton@gmail.com 
Lloyd Mr & Mrs J & E, 
Money-Kyrle Mr & Mrs J, Walkers Farm, Walkers Lane, Ruardean, Gloucestershire, GL17 9XN, Tel:01594 543333, 
Mobile:07774 199351, Email:sue@money-kyrle.net 
 
 


